

ORIGINAL

No. 22-661

FILED  
FILED  
NOV 9 2022  
NOV 09 2022  
OFFICE OF THE CLERK  
SUPREME COURT, U.S.  
OFFICE OF THE CLERK  
SUPREME COURT, U.S.

---

In the  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

David Frank Campeau Jr., a natural born man and Citizen of the United States of America;

Christin Campeau, a natural born woman and Citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany

*Petitioners,*

v.

Kathleen Bausman, Field Office Director of the United States Customs and Immigrations Service, Philadelphia Field Office.

*Respondent.*

---

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the Third Circuit

---

**Petition for Writ of Certiorari**

---

Filed by: David Frank Campeau Jr; and,  
Christin Campeau  
c/o non-domestic  
1371 Bridge Street; near;  
Honesdale, Pennsylvania (18431)  
Telephone: (484)-686-6719

## Table of Contents

Question Presented for Review: .....	i
Lower Court Proceedings: .....	ii
I. Jurisdictional Statement: .....	1
II. Federal Constitutional Provisions: .....	1
III. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Constitutional Provisions .....	1
IV. State Statutes: .....	2
V. Statement of the Case:.....	2
VI. Arguments for Granting Certiorari:.....	5
VII. Conclusion .....	8

## Table of Authorities

### Constitution of the United States of America

Ninth Amendment .....	6
Tenth Amendment .....	3, 5, 6

### Constitution of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Article I, Section 25 .....	6
Article I, Sections 1 .....	6

### Federal Statutes

28 U.S.C. §1331 .....	4
28 U.S.C. §1343(a)(3) .....	4
28 U.S.C. §1391(e)(1) .....	4
42 U.S.C. §1983 .....	4, 7, 8

### State Statutes

23 Pa C.S. § 1103 .....	3, 4, 7
23 Pa C.S. § 1301 .....	3, 4, 5, 7

### Other Provisions

Genesis 1:28 .....	2
--------------------	---

Genesis 2:24 .....	2
--------------------	---

### Cases

<u>Adickes v. Kress Co.</u> , 398 U.S. 144, 170 (1970) .....	7
<u>Campeau v. Sandercock</u> , No. 597 M.D. 2015 at 6-7 (Pa. Commw. Ct. Aug. 15, 2016) 5	
<u>Citizens' Savings &amp; Loan Ass'n v. City of Topeka</u> , 87 U.S. 655, 662 (1874) .....	6
<u>Griswold v. Connecticut</u> , 381 U.S. 479, 486 (1965) .....	6
<u>Kach v Hose</u> , 589 F.3d 626, 646 (3d Cir. 2009).....	7
<u>Lugar v. Edmondson Oil Co.</u> , 457 U.S. 922, 937 (1982).....	7
<u>McCulloch v. Maryland</u> , 17 U.S. 316, 405 (1819) .....	6
<u>Meyer v. Nebraska</u> , 262 U.S. 390, 399 (1923) .....	6
<u>Peterson v. City of Greenville</u> , 373 U.S. 244, 248 (1963) .....	7
<u>Smith v. Organization of Foster Families</u> , 431 U.S. 816, 845 (1977) .....	6
<u>Yick Wo. V. Hopkins</u> , 118 U.S. 369, 370 (1886).....	6
